



2022:TSHC:34343

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE: W.P.No.32703 of 2012****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.03.2026	<u>JS, J</u> Sri Papaiah Pedakula, learned counsel representing Sri M. Shiva Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner, submitted that the Coordinate Bench of this Court, while dealing with I.A.No.1 of 2025, passed orders on two different dates, i.e., 23.06.2025 and 01.07.2025, and therefore there appears to be some ambiguity in the interpretation of the said orders. He accordingly sought time to file a 'for being mentioned' petition before the Coordinate Bench. In view of the above submission, time is granted. List on 31.03.2026. KHRM <u>JS, J</u>	